
SOUTH CAROLINA GOVERNOR’S CUP BILLFISHING SERIES 
2012 ADVISORY BOARD OF DIRECTORS (3/17/2012) 

 
Mr. Edward P. Holder, Jr.  –  Chairman  
PO Box 2368                                     (2)        7/13 
Greenville, SC  29602 
(864) 380-4662,  W: 271-7111,  FAX: 370-4462 
epholder@holderelectric.com  
“Miss Wy IV” 

Mr. Greg W. Smith  –  Vice Chairman                  
The Apex Automotive Group               (1)        7/13 
8756 A Highway 17 Bypass 
Myrtle Beach, SC  29588  
(864) 940-9299 
gregwsmith@mac.com 
“Blue Sky” 

Mr. Eric L. Burn                              (2)        7/12 
Wells Fargo 
601 First Mate Ct. 
Charleston, SC 29412 
(843) 727-1072,  FAX: (843) 727-1056 
eric.burn@wellsfargo.com  
“Hot Shot” 

Mr. Graham M. Eubank, Jr.                (2)        7/12 
791 Navigators Run                          
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
(843) 266-6510,  FAX: (843) 571-7731 
grahameubank@palmettoford.com  
“Sportin’ Life” 

Mr. A. Foster McKissick III           (2)        7/12 
Fairway Ford, Inc. 
2323 Laurens Rd. 
Greenville, SC 29607 
(864) 242-5060,  FAX: (864) 242-2322 
afm@fairwayford.com  
“Overspray” 

Mr. James P. Shannon                            (2)        7/13 
40 Waterway Island Dr. 
Isle of Palms, SC 29451 
H: (843) 886-0694,  C: 412-8545,  FAX: 886-3875 
jimpshannon@gmail.com  
“Houdini” 

 Dr. T. Rhett Spencer, Jr.                (2)        7/13 
329 Country Club Blvd. 
Florence, SC 29501 
H: (843) 667-4527,  W: 777-2014,  FAX: 777-2019 
bigkahunasc@aol.com  
“Big Kahuna” 

Mr. Peter M. Loy                                   (1)        7/13 
Citadel Enterprises, Inc. 
523 Wando Lane 
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464 
W: (843) 884-4303, FAX: (843) 884-4323   
ploy@citadelenterprises.com 
"Lil-Bit" 

Mr. Dixon F. Pearce, II                   (2)        7/14  
Pearce Law Firm, LLC 
1952 Long Grove Drive, Suite 201 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 
(843) 972-0260,  FAX: (843) 972-0861 
Dixon@pearce-law.com  
“Sea Baby"   

Mr. Mark E. Daniels                              (1)        7/14 
133 White Horse Court 
Greenville, SC  29605 
(864) 422-1700 
mdaniels@variconsolutions.com  
“Daymaker” 

Mr. Mark K. Rogers                        (1)        7/14 
P.O. Box 3384 
Pawleys Island, SC  29585 
(843) 235-3731,  (843) 240-2085 
mrogers49@sc.rr.com 
“Rascal” 

Mr. James M. Zachrich, Jr.                  (1)        7/14 
16 Widewater Road 
Hilton Head Island, SC  29926 
(843) 682-2971,  (843) 247-5396 
jamarlynne@roadrunner.com 
“Reel Patience”  

Mr. Ray T. Stevens 
SC Dept of Parks, Recreation & Tourism 
2555 Sea Island Pkwy. 
Hunting Island, SC 29920 
(843) 838-4868  
rstevens@scprt.com 

Mr. Norman F. Pulliam, DNR Board Liaison 
812 East Main Street 
Spartanburg, SC  29302 
(864) 583-6964,  FAX: (864) 573-7191 
norman@pulliaminvestment.com 
“Rascal” 

Mr. Alvin A. Taylor - Director, ex officio 
SC Department of Natural Resources 
P. O. Box 167 
Columbia, SC 29202   
(803) 734-4007,  FAX: (803) 734-9809 
taylora@dnr.sc.gov  

Mr. Robert H. Boyles, Jr. – Deputy Director,  
ex officio 
SC Department of Natural Resources 
P. O. Box 12559 
Charleston, SC 29422 
(843) 953-9304  boylesr@dnr.sc.gov 

 


